

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL (L) NO. 254 OF 2010

IN

L. C. SUIT NO. 1268 OF 1979

Jayshri Devi Ban & Ors.

..Appellants

versus

Municipal Corporation of Greater Bombay
& Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Parag M. Shah i/b. Mahesh Shah & Co. for Appellants.

Mr. Shankar V. Mhatre i/b. Pandhya Gandhi & Co. for Respondents.

**CORAM : DR. D. Y. CHANDRACHUD &
ANOOP V. MOHTA, JJ.**

14 February 2011.

P.C. :

Two Appeals against the same judgment of the learned Single Judge have already been admitted. The Appeal is accordingly admitted and is directed to be tagged with Appeal Nos. 223 of 2010 and 1177 of 2010.

(Dr. D. Y. Chandrachud, J.)

(Anoop V. Mohta, J.)